
2024-2025 Lindenwood University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-17   Conf: 10-10   Home: 11-3   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Futrell, Anias 29-27 889 30.7 123-329 .374 47-168 .280 78-108 .722 43 132 175 6.0 58 0 30 42 32 45 371 12.8
10 Jones, Jadis 33-33 1105 33.5 158-286 .552 2-8 .250 95-158 .601 74 119 193 5.8 76 4 35 43 17 48 413 12.5
03 Browning II, Markeith 33-32 1013 30.7 154-423 .364 28-127 .220 72-103 .699 29 119 148 4.5 87 3 114 126 12 49 408 12.4
02 Bass, Reggie 28-23 889 31.8 88-243 .362 45-139 .324 121-149 .812 8 75 83 3.0 32 0 75 61 1 30 342 12.2
04 Wildy, Jordan 29-14 591 20.4 78-181 .431 12-60 .200 28-41 .683 32 84 116 4.0 56 0 23 26 17 20 196 6.8
05 McDaniel, Jaylon 18-13 233 12.9 40-70 .571 0-0 .000 18-31 .581 26 19 45 2.5 25 1 5 20 9 5 98 5.4
15 Johnson Jr., Nathan 33-7 540 16.4 56-126 .444 24-66 .364 23-30 .767 21 65 86 2.6 55 1 14 17 14 22 159 4.8
34 Jackson, Clayton 32-8 600 18.8 56-150 .373 22-72 .306 12-19 .632 17 45 62 1.9 37 0 36 33 3 19 146 4.6
11 Bouknight, Jalen 15-0 185 12.3 26-64 .406 9-25 .360 8-12 .667 5 16 21 1.4 13 0 8 8 1 7 69 4.6
13 Tounkara, Aly 29-6 436 15.0 44-73 .603 0-1 .000 13-38 .342 61 74 135 4.7 69 1 10 19 26 18 101 3.5
01 Ruffin, Colin 19-2 180 9.5 10-32 .313 2-11 .182 14-20 .700 14 20 34 1.8 23 0 17 9 1 12 36 1.9
00 Horry, RJ 5-0 21 4.2 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.6 1 0 3 0 0 2 6 1.2
21 Nokes, Alex 4-0 18 4.5 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.8
Total 33 6700 203.0 837-1983 .422 192-678 .283 482-709 .680 380 823 1203 36.5 534 10 370 415 133 277 2348 71.15
Opponents 33 6700 203.0 831-1948 .427 243-733 .332 449-640 .702 363 872 1235 37.4 599 15 420 484 138 243 2354 71.33

Team Statistics Linden OPP
SCORING 2348 2354
    Points Per Game 71.2 71.3
    Scoring Margin -0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 837-1983 831-1948
    Field Goal Pct .422 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 192-678 243-733
    3PT FG Pct .283 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 482-709 449-640
    FT Pct .680 .702
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 13.6
REBOUNDS 1203 1235
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 37.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 370 420
    Assists Per Game 11.2 12.7
TURNOVERS 415 484
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 277 243
    Steals Per Game 8.4 7.4
BLOCKS 133 138
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 4.2
ATTENDANCE 13,552 38,310
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-968 15-2,554
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-452

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lindenwood 1093 1215 40 2348
Opponents 1089 1220 45 2354

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Oklahoma L 60-93 4,886
11/07/24 ST. LOUIS PHARMACY W 98-30 413
11/14/24 vs New Orleans L 74-82 0
11/15/24 at Robert Morris L 53-67 678
11/17/24 vs Stonehill W 75-74 0
11/21/24 at Valparaiso L 64-77 1,249
11/27/24 at Missouri L 61-81 9,298
12/04/24 EAST-WEST U. W 102-45 457
12/07/24 at Ole Miss L 53-86 7,106
12/10/24 HARRIS-STOWE W 99-53 452
12/14/24 IU INDY W 81-63 610

* 12/19/24 TENNESSEE TECH L 73-79 676
* 12/21/24 WESTERN ILL. W 71-65 1,001
* 01/02/25 at Eastern Ill. L (OT) 74-78 735
* 01/04/25 at SIUE L 47-58 1,347
* 01/09/25 TENNESSEE ST. W 72-62 574
* 01/11/25 UT MARTIN W 82-81 1,028
* 01/16/25 at Southern Ind. L 73-80 1,669
* 01/18/25 at Morehead St. L 65-82 1,554
* 01/23/25 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 72-68 1,989
* 01/25/25 LITTLE ROCK L 46-78 701
* 01/30/25 SIUE W 65-63 1,489
* 02/01/25 EASTERN ILL. L 70-76 1,194
* 02/06/25 at UT Martin W 52-51 1,330
* 02/08/25 at Tennessee St. L 76-84 895
* 02/13/25 MOREHEAD ST. W 73-60 1,131
* 02/15/25 SOUTHERN IND. W (OT) 81-78 1,837
* 02/20/25 at Little Rock W (OT) 93-92 1,125
* 02/22/25 at Southeast Mo. St. L 58-74 3,920
* 02/25/25 at Western Ill. L (OT) 81-86 729
* 03/01/25 at Tennessee Tech W 76-74 1,789

03/05/25 vs Morehead St. W 73-65 797
03/06/25 vs Tennessee St. L 55-69 1,011

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Lindenwood University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 7-3   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Bass, Reggie 16-14 540 33.8 58-154 .377 27-79 .342 85-104 .817 7 36 43 2.7 18 0 40 40 1 14 228 14.3
10 Jones, Jadis 20-20 718 35.9 99-177 .559 1-3 .333 73-114 .640 49 63 112 5.6 55 4 24 28 7 29 272 13.6
12 Futrell, Anias 18-16 591 32.8 80-224 .357 31-119 .261 53-76 .697 25 88 113 6.3 38 0 17 26 19 26 244 13.6
03 Browning II, Markeith 20-20 649 32.5 94-255 .369 21-79 .266 52-76 .684 10 77 87 4.4 57 3 71 83 11 26 261 13.1
04 Wildy, Jordan 16-12 341 21.3 47-113 .416 6-41 .146 16-27 .593 19 51 70 4.4 33 0 14 16 7 12 116 7.3
15 Johnson Jr., Nathan 20-6 349 17.5 28-70 .400 10-35 .286 15-16 .938 14 38 52 2.6 34 0 12 12 5 16 81 4.1
11 Bouknight, Jalen 9-0 115 12.8 14-41 .341 6-18 .333 2-2 1.000 4 6 10 1.1 10 0 6 5 1 3 36 4.0
13 Tounkara, Aly 19-6 360 18.9 33-53 .623 0-0 .000 8-28 .286 49 60 109 5.7 58 1 6 18 20 14 74 3.9
34 Jackson, Clayton 19-4 338 17.8 24-76 .316 11-35 .314 6-11 .545 10 30 40 2.1 27 0 18 17 2 10 65 3.4
05 McDaniel, Jaylon 7-2 49 7.0 9-17 .529 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 7 4 11 1.6 6 0 1 4 2 0 23 3.3
01 Ruffin, Colin 9-0 50 5.6 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 3 6 9 1.0 6 0 3 4 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4100 205.0 486-1186 .410 113-412 .274 315-464 .679 228 490 718 35.9 342 8 212 258 75 151 1400 70.00
Opponents 20 4100 205.0 518-1188 .436 133-412 .323 300-430 .698 228 539 767 38.4 390 10 241 280 83 158 1469 73.45

Team Statistics Linden OPP
SCORING 1400 1469
    Points Per Game 70.0 73.5
    Scoring Margin -3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 486-1186 518-1188
    Field Goal Pct .410 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-412 133-412
    3PT FG Pct .274 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 315-464 300-430
    FT Pct .679 .698
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 15.0
REBOUNDS 718 767
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 212 241
    Assists Per Game 10.6 12.1
TURNOVERS 258 280
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 14.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 151 158
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.9
BLOCKS 75 83
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 4.2
ATTENDANCE 11,620 15,093
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,162 10-1,509
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lindenwood 649 711 40 1400
Opponents 674 750 45 1469

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/24 TENNESSEE TECH L 73-79 676
12/21/24 WESTERN ILL. W 71-65 1001
01/02/25 at  Eastern Ill. L (OT) 74-78 735
01/04/25 at  SIUE L 47-58 1347
01/09/25 TENNESSEE ST. W 72-62 574
01/11/25 UT MARTIN W 82-81 1028
01/16/25 at  Southern Ind. L 73-80 1669
01/18/25 at  Morehead St. L 65-82 1554
01/23/25 SOUTHEAST MO. ST. W 72-68 1989
01/25/25 LITTLE ROCK L 46-78 701
01/30/25 SIUE W 65-63 1489
02/01/25 EASTERN ILL. L 70-76 1194
02/06/25 at  UT Martin W 52-51 1330
02/08/25 at  Tennessee St. L 76-84 895
02/13/25 MOREHEAD ST. W 73-60 1131
02/15/25 SOUTHERN IND. W (OT) 81-78 1837
02/20/25 at  Little Rock W (OT) 93-92 1125
02/22/25 at  Southeast Mo. St. L 58-74 3920
02/25/25 at  Western Ill. L (OT) 81-86 729
03/01/25 at  Tennessee Tech W 76-74 1789


